Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2021 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

SENATE

SB 5284 (Randall)—Eliminating

subminimum wage for persons with
disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 42-
7, Feb. 18)

SB 5021 (Hunt)—Protects public

pensions from benefit cuts due to hour
reductions/furloughs amid the pandemic.
Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Feb. 23)

SB 5267 (Saldana)—Requiring li-

censing for electrical work associ-
ated with flipping property. Right vote:
YES (Passed 29-19, Feb. 25)

SB 5133 (Conway)—Grants employ-

ees who assist the assistant attorneys
general of the Torts Division collective
bargaining rights. Right vote: YES
(Passed 34-15, Mar. 2)

@®—“Right” vote O—“Wrong” vote E—Excused (Democrats listed in bold.)

SB 5355 (Conway)—Establishing
wage liens. Right vote: YES (Passed
25-24, Mar. 9)

HB 1206 (Berry)—Establishing safe-

ty-and-health standards for tempo-
rary workers. Right vote: YES (Passed
38-11, Mar. 29)

EHB 1090 (Ortiz-Self)—Prohibiting
private detention facilities. Right
vote: YES (Passed 28-21, Mar. 30)

HB 1097 (Sells)—Protects workers

who identify safety concerns from em-
ployer retaliation or intimidation. Right
vote: YES (Passed 30-19, Apr. 6)

HB 1073 (Berry)—Grants paid fam-

ily and medical leave to certain work-
ers currently denied it due to insufficient
hours worked. Right vote: YES (Passed
29-20, Apr. 7)

1 HB 1272 (Macri)—Improving

transparency at hospitals and
health-care facilities. Right vote: YES
(Passed 27-21, Apr. 10)

1 SB 5115 (Keiser)—Creates an

occupational disease presump-
tion during a public health emergency
for frontline employees. Right vote: YES
(Passed 32-16, Apr. 14)

1 2 SB 5172 (King)—Providing over-
time pay rights for farmworkers.

Right vote: YES (Passed 42-6, Apr. 15)

1 3 SB 5190 (Holy)—Providing
health care workers with pre-

sumptive benefits during a public health
emergency. Right vote: YES (Passed 37-
12, Apr. 19)

1 HB 1028 (Bergquist)—Revising

residency teacher certification
requirements. Right vote: YES (Passed 32-
17, Apr. 20)

1 SB 5044 (Das)—Adds equity, di-

versity, inclusion and anti-racism
to schools’ cultural competency standards
and training. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-
19, Apr. 20)

1 6SB 5097 (Robinson)—Expands

definition of a family member
for paid family and medical leave. Right
vote: YES (Passed 29-19, Apr. 20)

1 7SB 5141 (Saldafia)>—The HEAL
Act enacting the recommendations

of the environmental justice task force.

Right vote: YES (Passed 27-22, Apr. 20)

1 SB 5051 (Pedersen)—Providing

state oversight and accountability
of police and corrections officers. Right
vote: YES (Passed 27-22, Apr. 21)

1 SB 5096 (Robinson)—Establishing

a state tax on extraordinary capi-
tal gains. Right vote: YES (Passed 25-24,
Apr. 25)




Senator

Dis.

1234

5678

111
9012

1111
3456

111
789

2021
%

LIFE-
TIME

Senator

Dis.

1234

5678

1111
3456

111
789

2021
%

LIFE-
TIME

Billig
Braun
Brown
Carlyle

Cleveland
Conway
Darneille
Das

Dhingra
Dozier
Ericksen
Fortunato

Frockt
Gildon
Hasegawa
Hawkins

Hobbs
Holy
Honeyford
Hunt

Keiser
King
Kuderer
Liias

3
20
8
36

49
29
27
47

45
16
42
31

46
25
11
12

44

6
15
22

33
14
48
21

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
@000

0000
0000
0000
( Jole] J

0000
( Jole] J
0000
0000

0000
( Jo] 1 J
0000
0000

0000
Oe00
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
Oe00
0000
Oe00

ol 11/
Oe00
0000
0000

0000
ce0e
0000
0000

0000
ococee
0000
0000

0000
0000
elele]
elele]

0000
ococee
0000
elele]

OoEe0®
OOEE
oo0e
0000

0000
ococee
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
O000
OOOE
0000

0000
000
0000
@000

0000
000
0000
0000

0000
000
0000
0000

000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000
000
000
(0]0]6)

000
(0]0]6)
000
000

000
000
000
000

100
21

100

100
100
100
100

100

11

100
42
100
26

89
29

100

100

47
100
100

99
20
12
84

98
100
93
100

100

14
26

95
29
99
27

73
23

98

96
29
100
97

Lovelett
McCune
Mullet
Muzzall

Nguyen
Nobles
Padden
Pedersen

Randall
Rivers
Robinson
Rolfes

Saldafia
Salomon
Schoesler
Sheldon

Short
Stanford

40
2
5

10

34
28

4
43

26
18
38
23

37
32

9
35

7
1

Van De Wege 24

Wagoner

Warnick
Wellman
Wilson, C.
Wilson, J.
Wilson, L.

39

13
41
30
19
17

0000
@000
0000
@000

0000
0000
O000
0000

0000
@000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
| Jole]

0000
0000
OO0Ee
@000

@000
0000
0000
0000
@000

0000
0000
ol 1 1/
Ce00

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
000
0000
ol 11/

0000
0000
0000
ce0e

o] leole;
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
OCe00
0000

0000
@00
L o] 1
OOEO

0000
0000
o] leole;
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
@000
L Jo] 1

0000
0000
L o] 1 J
|_lele]e;

@000
0000
0000
L1 le]e;
0000

00
000
000
000

00
000
000
000

00
000
(1 1
000

00
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000
000
00
000
000

100
16
84
17

100
100

100

100
16
100
95

100
100

53

100
78
16

16
100
100
32
11

100
22
77
24

100
100

88

98
21
100
94

100
100
12
31

12
100
90
13

16
98
100
32
14




Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2021 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

HOUSE

EHB 1090 (Ortiz-Self)—Prohibiting
private detention facilities. Right
vote: YES (Passed 76-21, Feb. 23)

HB 1206 (Berry)—Establishing safe-

ty-and-health standards for tempo-
rary workers. Right vote: YES (Passed
67-30, Feb. 23)

HB 1076 (Hansen)—Worker Pro-

tection Act allowing whistleblowers
to seek justice in court for violations of
workplace protections. Right vote: YES
(Passed 53-44, Mar. 5)

SB 5021 (Hunt)—Protects public

pensions from benefit cuts due to hour
reductions/furloughs amid the pandemic.
Right vote: YES (Passed 64-32, Mar. 24)

SB 5267 (Saldafia)—Requiring licens-

@®—“Right” vote O—“Wrong” vote E—Excused (Democrats listed in bold.)

with flipping property. Right vote: YES
(Passed 61-36, Mar. 28)

SB 5115 (Keiser)—Creates an occu-

pational disease presumption during
a public health emergency for frontline
employees. Right vote: YES (Passed 68-
30, Apr. 5)

SB 5284 (Randall)—Eliminating

subminimum wage for persons with
disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 75-
23, Apr. 5)

SB 5097 (Robinson)—Expands defi-

nition of a family member for paid
family and medical leave. Right vote:
YES (Passed 55-42, Apr. 6)

SB 5355 (Conway)—Establishing
wage liens. Right vote: YES (Passed
51-46, Apr. 6)

ty of police and corrections officers. Right
vote: YES (Passed 54-43, Apr. 7)

1 SB 5133 (Conway)—Grants em-

ployees who assist the assistant
attorneys general of the Torts Division col-
lective bargaining rights. Right vote: YES
(Passed 64-34, Apr. 8)

1 2 SB 5190 (Holy)—Providing health
care workers with presumptive

benefits during a public health emergency.

Right vote: YES (Passed 84-14, Apr. 8)

1 SB 5172 (King)—Providing over-
time pay rights for farmworkers.
Right vote: YES (Passed 91-7, Apr. 9)

1 4SB 5141 (Saldafia)—The HEAL
Act enacting the recommendations

of the environmental justice task force.

Right vote: YES (Passed 56-41, Apr. 10)

to schools’ cultural competency standards
and training. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-
40, Apr. 11)

1 6HB 1073 (Berry)—Grants paid
family and medical leave to cer-

tain workers currently denied it due to
insufficient hours worked. Right vote: YES
(Passed 56-42, Apr. 13)

1 HB 1097 (Sells)—Protects workers
who identify safety concerns from

employer retaliation or intimidation.

Right vote: YES (Passed 53-45, Apr. 13)

1 HB 1272 (Macri)—Improving

transparency at hospitals and
health-care facilities. Right vote: YES
(Passed 57-41, Apr. 13)

1 SB 5096 (Robinson)—Establishing

a state tax on extraordinary capi-
tal gains. Right vote: YES (Passed 52-44,
Apr. 24)

1 SB 5051 (Pedersen)—Providing

1 SB 5044 (Das)—Adds equity, di-
state oversight and accountabili-

ing for electrical work associated versity, inclusion and anti-racism

Tt 11110111 2021  LIFE- L T T T I R I 2021  LIFE-
Representative Dis. 1234|5678 | 9012 3456|789 %  TIME Representative Dis. 1234 |56678 |9012 | 3456|789 %  TIME
Abbarno 20 OO0 0000 OOO® @000 | OO0 32 32 Chambers 25 @OOO OOOO  OO0O0® @000 | OO0 16 20
Barkis 2 0000|0000 | O00e | @000 | OO0 26 20 Chandler 15 EEOO | O@OO OO0C® | @000 | OO0 18 12
Bateman 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 100 Chapman 24 @@0O® OO0 OCO® 0@O OO0 42 81
Berg 4 0000 0000 0000 0000 00O 100 100 Chase 4 O0O00 |0O000 | 0000 | @000 | OO0 5 5
Bergquist 11 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 99 Chopp 3 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 93
Berry 36 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 100 Cody 3 0000 0000 0000 0000 00O 100 97
Boehnke 8 O00O0 |0000 | 0000 | @000 | OO0 5 10 Corry 14 O0O00O 00O | OO0 @EOO | OO0 17 16
Bronoske 28 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 95 95 Davis 32 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 100
Caldier 26 @00® O0OO00 | 000e | €000 | O8O 26 28 Dent 13 OO00 | 0000 | 0000 | @000 | OO0 5 10
Callan 5 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 96 Dolan 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 100 100



Representative Dis.

1234

5678

111
9012

1111
3456

111
789

2021
%

LIFE-
TIME

Representative Dis.

1234

5678

111
9012

1111
3456

111
789

2021
%

LIFE-
TIME

Duerr
Dufault
Dye
Entenman
Eslick

Fey
Fitzgibbon
Frame
Gilday
Goehner

Goodman
Graham
Gregerson
Griffey
Hackney

Hansen
Harris

1
15
9
47
39

27
34
36
10
12

45

6
33
35
11

23
17

Harris-Talley 37

Hoff
Jacobsen

Jinkins
Johnson
Kirby
Klicker
Klippert

Kloba
Kraft
Kretz
Leavitt

Lekanoff
Lovick
MacEwan
Macri
Maycumber

McCaslin
McEntire
Morgan
Mosbrucker
Orcutt

18
25

27
30
29
16

8

1
17
7
28

40
44
35
43

7

4
19
29
14
20

000LC
0000
0000
0000
@000

0000
0000
0000
000
@000

0000
@000
0000
L 1 6] J
0000

0000
L Jele]
0000
o] lele;
0000

0000
0000
0000
@000
OOEO

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
| Jele]
0000
000

0000
0000
0000
@000
0000

0000
0000
O000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
o] 1 le
0000

0000
o] 1 le
0000
o] 1 le
0000

0000
o] 1 le
0000
ole] le;
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
ole] le;
L 1 o]

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

O000
0000
0000
eole] le;
@000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
olele]
elele]

0000
ole] 1 J
0000
ole] 1 J
0000

0000
olele]
0000
0000
elele]

0000
0000
0000
elele]
0000

0000
0000
elele]
o 1 1]

0000
0000
ooee
0000
ooee

OEOO
elele]
0000
elele]
olele]

0000
0000
@000
0000
@000

0000
0000
0000
@000
@000

0000
L Jele]
0000
@000
0000

0000
@000
0000
@000
@000

0000
0000
0000
@000
@000

0000
@000
@000
0000

0000
0000
@000
0000
@000

0000
OOEO
0000
@000
@000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
OOE
000
000
000

100

100
11

100
100
100
32
16

100
37
100
42
100

100
32
100
16
11

100
100
100

16

100

26
79

100
100
37
100
42

100
21
16

97

10
100
18

100
99
100
32
18

98
32
99
29
100

99
25
100
14
11

95
97
99
16
10

100
13
15
82

100
97
28

100
23

100
23
15

Ormsby
Ortiz-Self
Orwall
Paul
Peterson

Pollet
Ramel
Ramos
Riccelli
Robertson

Rude
Rule
Ryu
Santos
Schmick

Sells

Senn
Shewmake
Simmons
Slatter

Springer
Steele
Stokesbary
Stonier
Sullivan

Sutherland
Taylor
Thai
Tharinger
Valdez

Vick
Volz
Walen
Walsh
Wicks

Wilcox
Wylie

Ybarra
Young

3
21
33
10
21

46
40
5
3
31

16
42
32
37

9

38
41
42
23
48

45
12
31
49
47

39
30
41
24
46

18

6
48
16
38

2
49
13
26

0000
0000
0000
0000
ce0e

L 1 16] J
0000
0000
0000
0000

L 1 6] J
L _Jele]
OCe00
0000
0000

@000
0000
0000
L 1 J6] J
0000

0000
L_Jele]
L 1 6] J
0000
0000

0000
0000
olele]
@000

0000
0000
0000
0000
o] 1 le

OCe00
0000
0000
0000
0000

L Jo] 1
o] 1 le
ole] le;
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

ole] le;
E®®O
o000
0000
0000

o] 1 le
0000
OO@E
OCe00

0000
0000
0000
0000
ocoee

ocoee
{ Jo] 1 J
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
{ Jo] 1 J
= 1 1/
0000

ceo00
olele]
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
ocoee
ceo00
Oo00e
0000

olele]
0000
olele]
elele]

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

@000
0000
0000
0000
@000

0000
@000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

@000
@000
0000
0000
0000

@000
0000
@000
@000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
OOE

000
000
000
000
000

o] 1]
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
o] 1]
000
000

000
000
000
000

100
100
100

95
100

100
100
100
100

33

37
89
100
100

100
100

95
100
100

79
32
11
100
100

100
100

95
100

11
39
68
16
100

21
100
22
21

100
100
98
94
100

100
100
96
99
33

33
89
100
97
12

100
99
920

100

100

82
27
22
97
92

10
100
98
95
100

11
31
82
28
100

18
96
22
24




