## Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO – 2021 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

## SENATE

**1** SB 5284 (Randall)—Eliminating subminimum wage for persons with disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 42-7, Feb. 18)

**2** SB 5021 (Hunt)—**Protects public pensions** from benefit cuts due to hour reductions/furloughs amid the pandemic. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Feb. 23)

**3** SB 5267 (Saldaña)—Requiring licensing for electrical work associated with flipping property. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-19, Feb. 25)

**4** SB 5133 (Conway)—Grants employees who assist the assistant attorneys general of the Torts Division collective bargaining rights. Right vote: YES (Passed 34-15, Mar. 2) • Right" vote O-"Wrong" vote E-Excused (Democrats listed in **bold**.)

**5** SB 5355 (Conway)—**Establishing wage liens.** Right vote: YES (Passed 25-24, Mar. 9)

**6** HB 1206 (Berry)—Establishing safety-and-health standards for temporary workers. Right vote: YES (Passed 38-11, Mar. 29)

**7** EHB 1090 (Ortiz-Self)—**Prohibiting private detention facilities.** Right vote: YES (Passed 28-21, Mar. 30)

**8** HB 1097 (Sells)—Protects workers who identify safety concerns from **employer retaliation or intimidation**. Right vote: YES (Passed 30-19, Apr. 6)

**9** HB 1073 (Berry)—Grants paid family and medical leave to certain workers currently denied it due to insufficient hours worked. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Apr. 7) **10**<sup>HB</sup> 1272 (Macri)—Improving transparency at hospitals and health-care facilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-21, Apr. 10)

**11** SB 5115 (Keiser)—Creates an occupational disease presumption during a public health emergency for frontline employees. Right vote: YES (Passed 32-16, Apr. 14)

**12** SB 5172 (King)—Providing overtime pay rights for farmworkers. Right vote: YES (Passed 42-6, Apr. 15)

**13** SB 5190 (Holy)—Providing health care workers with presumptive benefits during a public health emergency. Right vote: YES (Passed 37-12, Apr. 19)

**1 4** HB 1028 (Bergquist)—Revising residency teacher certification requirements. Right vote: YES (Passed 32-17, Apr. 20) **15** SB 5044 (Das)—Adds equity, diversity, inclusion and anti-racism to schools' cultural competency standards and training. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-19, Apr. 20)

**16** SB 5097 (Robinson)—Expands definition of a family member for paid family and medical leave. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-19, Apr. 20)

**17** SB 5141 (Saldaña)—The HEAL Act enacting the recommendations of the **environmental justice task force.** Right vote: YES (Passed 27-22, Apr. 20)

**18** SB 5051 (Pedersen)—Providing state oversight and accountability of police and corrections officers. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-22, Apr. 21)

**19** SB 5096 (Robinson)—Establishing a state tax on extraordinary capital gains. Right vote: YES (Passed 25-24, Apr. 25)



Senator	Dis.	1234	5678	111 9012	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	1 1 1 7 8 9	2021 %	LIFE- TIME
<b>Billig</b> Braun Brown <b>Carlyle</b>	3 20 8 <b>36</b>	•••• •000 0000					<b>100</b> 21 0 <b>100</b>	<b>99</b> 20 12 <b>84</b>
Cleveland Conway Darneille Das	49 29 27 47	•••• •••• ••••			•••• •••• ••••	••• ••• ••• •••	100 100 100 100	98 100 93 100
<b>Dhingra</b> Dozier Ericksen Fortunato	<b>45</b> 16 42 31	•••• 0000 0000 •000	•••• 0000 0000 0000		•••• 0000 000E 0000	●●● ○○○ ○○○ ○○○	<b>100</b> 0 6 11	<b>100</b> 0 14 26
<b>Frockt</b> Gildon <b>Hasegawa</b> Hawkins	<b>46</b> 25 <b>11</b> 12						<b>100</b> 42 <b>100</b> 26	<b>95</b> 29 <b>99</b> 27
Hobbs Holy Honeyford Hunt	<b>44</b> 6 15 <b>22</b>			● E ● ● ○ ○ E E ○ ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ●		●●0 000 000	<b>89</b> 29 5 <b>100</b>	<b>73</b> 23 8 <b>98</b>
Keiser King Kuderer Liias	33 14 48 21						100 47 100 100	96 29 100 97

1 9	2021 %	LIFE- TIME	Senator	Dis.	1234	5678	1 1 1 9 0 1 2	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	1 1 1 7 8 9	2021 %	LIFE- TIME
	<b>100</b> 21 0 <b>100</b>	<b>99</b> 20 12 <b>84</b>	<b>Lovelett</b> McCune <b>Mullet</b> Muzzall	<b>40</b> 2 <b>5</b> 10				●●●● ○●○○ ●○●● ○○E○		<b>100</b> 16 <b>84</b> 17	<b>100</b> 22 <b>77</b> 24
	100 100 100 100	98 100 93 100	<b>Nguyen</b> Nobles Padden <b>Pedersen</b>	34 28 4 43						100 100 5 100	100 100 8 88
	<b>100</b> 0 6 11	<b>100</b> 0 14 26	<b>Randall</b> Rivers <b>Robinson</b> Rolfes	26 18 38 23						100 16 100 95	98 21 100 94
	<b>100</b> 42 <b>100</b> 26	<b>95</b> 29 <b>99</b> 27	<b>Saldaña</b> Salomon Schoesler <i>Sheldon</i>	<b>37</b> <b>32</b> 9 <i>35</i>					••• ••• 000 000	<b>100</b> <b>100</b> 5 53	<b>100</b> <b>100</b> 12 31
	<b>89</b> 29 5 <b>100</b>	<b>73</b> 23 8 <b>98</b>	Short <b>Stanford Van De Wege</b> Wagoner	7 <b>1</b> 24 39	0000 0000 00E0 0000				000 ••• 000 000	5 <b>100</b> <b>78</b> 16	12 <b>100</b> <b>90</b> 13
	100 47 100 100	96 29 100 97	Warnick <b>Wellman Wilson, C.</b> Wilson, J. Wilson, L.	13 <b>41</b> <b>30</b> 19 17	•••• •••• •••• •••• ••••			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		16 <b>100</b> <b>100</b> 32 11	16 <b>98</b> <b>100</b> 32 14

## HOUSE

**1** EHB 1090 (Ortiz-Self)—**Prohibiting private detention facilities.** Right vote: YES (Passed 76-21, Feb. 23)

**2** HB 1206 (Berry)—Establishing safety-and-health standards for temporary workers. Right vote: YES (Passed 67-30, Feb. 23)

**3** HB 1076 (Hansen)—Worker Protection Act allowing whistleblowers to seek justice in court for violations of workplace protections. Right vote: YES (Passed 53-44, Mar. 5)

**4** SB 5021 (Hunt)—**Protects public pensions** from benefit cuts due to hour reductions/furloughs amid the pandemic. Right vote: YES (Passed 64-32, Mar. 24)

**5** SB 5267 (Saldaña)—Requiring licensing for electrical work associated • "Right" vote O—"Wrong" vote E—Excused (Democrats listed in **bold**.)

with flipping property. Right vote: YES (Passed 61-36, Mar. 28)

**6** SB 5115 (Keiser)—Creates an occupational disease presumption during a public health emergency for frontline employees. Right vote: YES (Passed 68-30, Apr. 5)

**7** SB 5284 (Randall)—Eliminating subminimum wage for persons with disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 75-23, Apr. 5)

**8** SB 5097 (Robinson)—Expands definition of a family member for paid family and medical leave. Right vote: YES (Passed 55-42, Apr. 6)

**9** SB 5355 (Conway)—Establishing wage liens. Right vote: YES (Passed 51-46, Apr. 6)

**1 0** SB 5051 (Pedersen)—Providing state oversight and accountabili-

**ty of police and corrections officers.** Right vote: YES (Passed 54-43, Apr. 7)

**11** SB 5133 (Conway)—Grants employees who assist the assistant attorneys general of the Torts Division collective bargaining rights. Right vote: YES (Passed 64-34, Apr. 8)

**12** SB 5190 (Holy)—Providing health care workers with presumptive benefits during a public health emergency. Right vote: YES (Passed 84-14, Apr. 8)

**13** SB 5172 (King)—Providing overtime pay rights for farmworkers. Right vote: YES (Passed 91-7, Apr. 9)

**1 4** SB 5141 (Saldaña)—The HEAL Act enacting the recommendations of the **environmental justice task force.** Right vote: YES (Passed 56-41, Apr. 10)

**15** SB 5044 (Das)—Adds equity, diversity, inclusion and anti-racism to schools' cultural competency standards and training. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-40, Apr. 11)

**16** HB 1073 (Berry)—Grants paid family and medical leave to certain workers currently denied it due to insufficient hours worked. Right vote: YES (Passed 56-42, Apr. 13)

**17**<sup>HB</sup> 1097 (Sells)—Protects workers who identify safety concerns from **employer retaliation or intimidation**. Right vote: YES (Passed 53-45, Apr. 13)

**18** HB 1272 (Macri)—Improving transparency at hospitals and health-care facilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-41, Apr. 13)

**19** SB 5096 (Robinson)—Establishing a state **tax on extraordinary capital gains**. Right vote: YES (Passed 52-44, Apr. 24)

Representative	Dis.	1234	5678	1 1 1 9 0 1 2	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	111 789	2021 %	LIFE- TIME
Abbarno Barkis <b>Bateman</b> Berg Bergquist	20 2 <b>22</b> 44 11						32 26 100 100 100	32 20 100 100 99
<b>Berry</b> Boehnke <b>Bronoske</b> Caldier <b>Callan</b>	<b>36</b> 8 <b>28</b> 26 <b>5</b>						<b>100</b> 5 <b>95</b> 26 <b>100</b>	<b>100</b> 10 <b>95</b> 28 <b>96</b>

Representative	Dis.	1234	5678	1 1 1 9 0 1 2	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	111 789	2021 %	LIFE- TIME
Chambers Chandler	25	●000 E E 00	0000	000	●000 ●000	000	16 18	20 12
Chapman	15 <b>24</b>	$\bullet \bullet \circ \bullet$	0000	0000	● <b>○</b> ● <b>○</b>	000	42	81
Chase <b>Chopp</b>	4 <b>43</b>				$\begin{array}{c} \bullet \circ \circ \circ \circ \\ \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \end{array}$	000	5 <b>100</b>	5 <b>93</b>
Cody	34	••••	••••	••••	••••	•••	100	97
Corry <b>Davis</b>	14 <b>32</b>				●E00 ●●●●	000	17 <b>100</b>	16 <b>100</b>
Dent <b>Dolan</b>	13 <b>22</b>	0000 ••••	0000	0000	●000 ●●●●	000	5 <b>100</b>	10 <b>100</b>

Representative	Dis.	1234	5678	1 1 1 9 0 1 2	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	111 789	2021 %	LIFE- TIME
<b>Duerr</b> Dufault Dye <b>Entenman</b> Eslick	<b>1</b> 15 9 <b>47</b> 39	●●●E ○○○○ ●●●● ●○○○			<ul> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> </ul>		<b>100</b> 0 5 <b>100</b> 11	<b>97</b> 4 10 <b>100</b> 18
Fey Fitzgibbon Frame Gilday Goehner	<b>27</b> <b>34</b> <b>36</b> 10 12						100 100 100 32 16	<b>100</b> <b>99</b> <b>100</b> 32 18
<b>Goodman</b> Graham <b>Gregerson</b> Griffey <b>Hackney</b>	<b>45</b> 6 <b>33</b> 35 <b>11</b>				0000 0000 0000 0000		100 37 100 42 100	98 32 99 29 100
<b>Hansen</b> Harris <b>Harris-Talley</b> Hoff Jacobsen	23 17 <b>37</b> 18 25	•••• •••• •••• •••• ••••			<ul> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> <li>••••</li> </ul>		<b>100</b> 32 <b>100</b> 16 11	<b>99</b> 25 <b>100</b> 14 11
<b>Jinkins Johnson Kirby</b> Klicker Klippert	<b>27</b> <b>30</b> <b>29</b> 16 8	•••• •••• •••• •••• •••• ••••					<b>100</b> <b>100</b> <b>100</b> 16 6	<b>95</b> <b>97</b> <b>99</b> 16 10
<b>Kloba</b> Kraft Kretz <b>Leavitt</b>	<b>1</b> 17 7 <b>28</b>						<b>100</b> 5 26 <b>79</b>	<b>100</b> 13 15 <b>82</b>
Lekanoff Lovick MacEwan Macri Maycumber	<b>40</b> <b>44</b> 35 <b>43</b> 7						100 100 37 100 42	<b>100</b> 97 28 <b>100</b> 23
McCaslin McEntire <b>Morgan</b> Mosbrucker Orcutt	4 19 <b>29</b> 14 20	0000 0000 0000 0000	0000 0000 0000 0000	○E○○ ○○○● ○○○● ○○○●	0000 00E0 0000 0000	000 00E ●●● 000 000	0 6 <b>100</b> 21 16	9 6 <b>100</b> 23 15

Representative	Dis.	1234	5678	1 1 1 9 0 1 2	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	111 789	2021 %	LIFE- TIME
Ormsby Ortiz-Self Orwall Paul Peterson	3 21 33 10 21						100 100 100 95 100	100 100 98 94 100
Pollet Ramel Ramos Riccelli Robertson	46 40 5 3 31					••• ••• ••• •••	100 100 100 100 33	100 100 96 99 33
Rude <b>Rule</b> <b>Ryu</b> Santos Schmick	16 <b>42</b> <b>32</b> <b>37</b> 9						37 <b>89</b> <b>100</b> <b>100</b> 5	33 <b>89</b> <b>100</b> <b>97</b> 12
Sells Senn Shewmake Simmons Slatter	38 41 42 23 48			•••• •••• •••• ••••			100 100 95 100 100	100 99 90 100 100
Springer Steele Stokesbary Stonier Sullivan	<b>45</b> 12 31 <b>49</b> <b>47</b>	•••• •••• •••• ••••			•••• •••• •••• ••••		<b>79</b> 32 11 <b>100</b> <b>100</b>	82 27 22 97 92
Sutherland Taylor Thai Tharinger Valdez	39 30 41 24 46	•••• •••• •••• •••• ••••		0000 •••• •••• •••• ••••	0000 0000 0000 0000		5 100 100 95 100	10 <b>100</b> 98 95 100
Vick Volz <b>Walen</b> Walsh <b>Wicks</b>	18 6 <b>48</b> 16 <b>38</b>	0000 0000 0000 0000	○○●○ E●●○ ●○●○ ●●○○○		●○○○ ●○○○ ●●●○ ○○○○		11 39 <b>68</b> 16 <b>100</b>	11 31` <b>82</b> 28 <b>100</b>
Wilcox <b>Wylie</b> Ybarra Young	2 <b>49</b> 13 26	0000 •••• 000 •000	O●●O ●●●● OO●E O●OO		●○○○ ●●●● ●○○○ ●○○○	000 ••• 000 000	21 <b>100</b> 22 21	18 <b>96</b> 22 24